unaudited selected pro forma combined financial information does not give effect to the announced acquisition by First Busey of Mid Illinois.
See "Recent Developments."

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not indicate the
financial results of the combined company had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of each period presented. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any expense efficiencies, increased revenue or other potential
financial benefits of the merger. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes, the preliminary allocation of the pro forma
purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary
significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

81

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4

111

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2016

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey
First

Community
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 166,706 $ 24,773 $ � $ 191,479
Investment securities 807,631 202,198 � 1,009,829
Loans held for sale 256,319 2,315 � 258,634
Loans 3,878,900 991,618 (19,100) (1) 4,851,418
Allowance for loan losses (47,795) (11,684) 11,684 (2) (47,795)
Premises and equipment, net 77,861 22,214 (500) (3) 99,575
Goodwill 102,814 � 140,266 (4) 243,080
Other intangible assets, net 18,462 759 9,486 (5) 28,707
Other assets 164,272 36,017 3,927 (6) 204,216
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 5,425,170 $ 1,268,210 $ 145,763 $ 6,839,143
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
Deposits $ 4,374,298 $ 1,083,156 $ � (7) $ 5,457,454
Borrowings 344,157 66,453 36,307 (8)(9) 446,917
Trust preferred securities 70,868 � � 70,868
Other liabilities 41,533 4,886 13,100 (10) 59,519
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 4,830,856 1,154,495 49,407 6,034,758
Stockholders' equity 594,314 113,715 96,356 (11)(12)(13) 804,385
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 5,425,170 $ 1,268,210 $ 145,763 $ 6,839,143
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Book value per common share $ 15.54 $ 6.59 $ 17.85
Shares outstanding 38,236 17,243 (10,415) 45,064

82

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4

112

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Year Ended December 31, 2016

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey
First

Community
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Total interest income $ 164,889 $ 42,777 $ 4,033 (14) $ 211,699
Total interest expense 10,229 5,701 2,059 (15)(16) 17,989
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income 154,660 37,076 1,974 193,710
Provision for loan losses 5,550 1,066 � 6,616
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 149,110 36,010 1,974 187,094
Non-interest income 75,169 5,467 � 80,636
Non-interest expense 147,862 26,046 1,295 (17)(18) 175,203
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Income before income taxes 76,417 15,431 679 92,527
Income taxes 26,723 4,324 238 (19) 31,285
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net income $ 49,694 $ 11,107 $ 441 $ 61,242
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Basic $ 1.42 $ 0.65 $ 1.46
Diluted $ 1.40 $ 0.64 $ 1.45
Shares for basic earnings per share 35,081 17,184 41,909
Shares for diluted earnings per share 35,413 17,631 42,298

83

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4

113

Table of Contents

 Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet and Statement of Income

 Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   First Busey has agreed to acquire First Community for a fixed exchange ratio of 0.396 shares of First Busey common stock plus $1.35 in
cash for each share of First Community common stock, subject to certain adjustments if the First Busey Market Value is less than $22.71 or